GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL POLICY & PROMOTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2330.
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, THE 14™ DECEMBER, 2015.

SETTING UP OF NID CENTRE IN RAJASTHAN
2330. DR. C. GOPALAKRISHNAN:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
s T 3T #Al
(@) the details and the number of National Institutes of Design (NIDs) functioning
across the country at present;
(b)  whether the Government proposes to set up a satelite centre of the

Ahmedabad based NID in Rajasthan; and
(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

A0S U9 3T TsdHdl (Faad THR)(ANeAe fster dareor)
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a): National Institute of Design (NID), Ahmedabad with two Institute Campuses at
Gandhi Nagar and Bangalore and NID, Vijayawada in Andhra Pradesh.

(b): Itis proposed to set up an Institute Campus of NID, Ahmedabad in Rajasthan.

(c): State Government of Rajasthan has been requested to identify and allot
suitable land and other facilities for the purpose.
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